Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Custor r Service Window
Kandolph Building
401 Dulany Street



Atty. Docket No.: 90500-000043/US Page 1 of 1

Alexandria, VA 22314	THE PART	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS	
REC	10-22-		HEET
To the Hone Please record	103576		d Trademarks: or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	_ 103578	37.52	.ddress of receiving party(ies)
NagraCard S.A.		Name:	Nagravision S.A.
		Street Ado	dress: Route de Genève 22-24
		City:	Chesaux-sur-Lausanne
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Country: Switzerland Postal Code: 1033	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement			
	her:		
Execution Date: May 15, 2009	l		
4. Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed togeth		lication, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No.(s).	
10/528,787			
Addition	nal numbers attac	ched? 🔲 YE	es 🛛 no
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 		(1)	of applications/patents involved: One
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed	
Country: USA			eccount number: <u>08-0750</u>
		(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the original doc		egoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached
Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	_ Ch	Signature	October 19, 2009 Date
Total number of pages	s including cover	sheet, attachr	ments, and document: (2)
		19/	21/2009 MJAMA1 00000020 10528787
			FC:8021 40.00 OP
			75.00 ()

PATENT

REEL: 023407 FRAME: 0482

DECLARATION

We,

Nicolas Goetschmann and Lucien Gani, administrators of

NagraCard S.A.

located at Route de Genève, 22

1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne

Switzerland,

Declare that, pursuant the decision of the Board on May 15, 2009, NagraCard S.A. has been merged with Nagravision S.A., therefore all assets of the company NagraCard S.A. have been taken over by the company

Nagravision S.A.

Located at Route de Genève, 22-24

1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne

Switzerland

Which accepts to receive these assets.

For NagraCard S.A.

Nicolas Goetschmann

For Nagravision S.A.

Nicolas Goetschmann

Lucien Gani

Luleien Gani

PATENT REEL: 023407 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 10/19/2009